1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 2 as follows:
1.2	Page 4, delete lines 21 to 28 and insert:
1.3	"(o) The board must adopt rules by January 1, 2016, to license applicants under
1.4	sections 122A.23 and 122A.245. The rules must permit applicants to demonstrate their
1.5	qualifications through the board's recognition of a teaching license from another state
1.6	in a similar content field, completion of a state-approved teacher preparation program,
1.7	teaching experience as the teacher of record in a similar licensure field, depth of content
1.8	knowledge, depth of content methods or general pedagogy, subject-specific professional
1.9	development and contribution to the field, or classroom performance as determined by
1.10	documented student growth on normed assessments or documented effectiveness on
1.11	evaluations. The rules must adopt criteria for determining a "similar content field" and
1.12	"similar licensure area.""
1.13	Page 4, line 34, delete the new language
1.14	Page 5, line 1, delete the new language
1.15	Page 5, line 2, after "positions" insert ", including those who meet the standards
1.16	adopted under section 122A.09, subdivision 4, paragraph (o)"
1.17	Page 7, line 30, strike "a course" and insert "coursework"
1.18	Page 8, line 9, strike "(b)" and insert "(c)"
1.19	Page 8, line 13, reinstate the stricken language and delete "that may include" and
1.20	insert "either (1)"
1.21	Page 8, line 14, after " <u>or</u> " insert "(<u>2</u>)"
1.22	Page 8, line 23, after "and" insert "either (i)"
1.23	Page 8, line 24, after "teaching" insert a comma and after the second "or" insert "(ii)"
1.24	Page 9, lines 4 and 5, delete the new language
1.25	Page 9, delete lines 19 to 25
1.26	Page 9, line 26, delete"(i)" and insert "(h)"
1.27	Page 9, line 28, delete "or" and insert "and"

1

02/09/15 01:07 PM

2.1	Page 9, line 29, after "on" insert "the skills examination in reading, writing, and
2.2	mathematics or, if the applicant does not pass the skills examination, to demonstrate
2.3	attainment of the requisite composite score on the ACT Plus Writing or SAT, and on"
2.4	Page 9, line 31, delete "(j)" and insert "(i)"
2.5	Page 9, line 33, after "or" insert ", if the applicant does not pass the skills
2.6	examination,"
2.7	Page 11, line 2, reinstate the stricken language and after "criteria" insert "adopted
2.8	by January 1, 2016"
2.9	Page 11, delete lines 18 to 20, and insert ""Nontraditional means" must include a
2.10	portfolio of previous experiences, teaching experience, educator evaluations, certifications
2.11	marking the completion of education training programs, and essentially equivalent
2.12	demonstrations."
2.13	Page 12, line 2, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
2.14	Page 12, line 8, after "section" insert ", after making efforts to obtain acceptable
2.15	licensed teachers for the particular course or subject area, consistent with subdivision
2.16	<u>2, clause (3)</u> "
2.17	Page 17, line 10, after "criteria" insert "such as teacher seniority"
2.18	Page 23, line 31, after "criteria" insert "such as teacher seniority"